
CITY OF SOUTHFIELD - CITY OF LATHRUP VILLAGE 
FIRE PROTECTION SERVICES CONTRACT EXTENSION  

1 

THIS  CONTRACT EXTENSION is made and entered into this June  ___, 2025, between the 

City of Southfield,  a Michigan municipal corporation, and the City of Lathrup Village, a 

Michigan municipal corporation.   

WITNESSETH: 

WHEREAS, the City of Southfield (the City or the City of Southfield )  and the City of Lathrup 

Village ( herein the City Lathrup Village or “Lathrup Village”) entered into an Inter-Municipal 

contract involving the provision of fire protection services by the City of Southfield to the City of 

Lathrup Village pursuant to the law of the State of Michigan, to wit:  Art. VII, Section 28 of the 

Michigan Constitution of 1963, and Public Act No. 236 of 1967, as amended, (MSA 5.3323(1), et 

seq.; MCL 123.811, et seq.) and Public Act No. 35 of 1951 (MSA 5.4081, et seq.; MCL 124.1, et 

seq.); and; 

WHEREAS, the Contract contained  a provision that the City of Southfield would provide fire 

protection services to Lathrup Village  commencing July 1, 2023, through June 30, 2025, and that 

the Contract could be extended for an additional one (1) year period through June 30, 2026, at the 

option of the City and; 

WHEREAS,  the parties mutually  desire to exercise the option to  extend the Contract for an 

additional one-year period and; 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and Contracts herein set forth, the 

parties agree to extend the Contract and amend as follows: 

1. The Contract is hereby extended for a one (1) year term encompassing the period of July 

1, 2025, through and including June 30, 2026, on the terms and conditions set forth 

herein. 

 

2. In consideration of the performance of the City of Southfield of the obligations agreed 

upon in the Contract, the City of Lathrup Village shall pay to the City of Southfield for 

the period of this agreement; the annual sum of $754,721.90 for the period of July 1, 

2025, through June 30, 2026. 

 

3. Lathrup Village shall provide a written report confirming  that,  pursuant Section 7 of the 

Contract, the City of Lathrup repaired/replaced  watermains on the following streets 

during the Contract: Avilla; Lathrup Blvd to dead end; Roseland - Lathrup Blvd to 

Southfield; Redwood - Southfield to dead end; Catalpa - Lathrup Blvd to Southfield 

 

4. Amend Section 7 to include the following responsibilities for the City of Lathrup Village 

during the Extension Period: 

 

 2025 – Install 900 linear feet of new 8” water main on one (1) dead-end street section 

and loop the water mains on two (2) streets  

 2025 – Reconnect the existing SOCWA water feed on 12-Mile 

 2026 – Replace 2,600 linear feet of existing 8” main on the east side of Southfield 

Road from Lincoln to 11 Mile with a new 12” main, OR replace 5,200 linear feet of 

existing 8” water main on the west side of Southfield Road from 11 Mile to 

California NW and the east side of Southfield Road from California NW to 12 Mile 

 

 



CITY OF SOUTHFIELD - CITY OF LATHRUP VILLAGE 
FIRE PROTECTION SERVICES CONTRACT EXTENSION  

2 

5. That all terms, conditions, and covenants of the Contract, not expressly modified hereby, 

shall remain in full force and effect as set forth in the Contract, during the Extension 

Period of July 1, 2025, through and including June 30, 2026. 

 

 

SIGNATURE  PAGE TO FOLLOW: 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



CITY OF SOUTHFIELD - CITY OF LATHRUP VILLAGE 
FIRE PROTECTION SERVICES CONTRACT EXTENSION  

3 

 

 

EXECUTION 

In Witness whereof, the parties have executed this Contract Extension on the dates listed below. 

 

By the duly elected or appointed representatives of THE CITY OF LATHRUP VILLAGE : 

 

      

 

 

______________________________________       _____________ 

    Mayor      Date 

_____________________________________           _____________ 

   City Clerk      Date 

 

 

By the duly appointed representatives of the CITY OF SOUTHFIELD: 

      

 

 

______________________________________       _____________ 

    Mayor      Date 

_____________________________________          ______________ 

   City Clerk      Date 

 


